

Gharpjhong Rural Mucipality Office of the Rural Municipal Executive

Jomsom, Mustang Gandaki Province, Nepal (Date of First Publication: 2076/01/20)

- 1. The **Office of Gharapjhong Rural Municipal Executive, Jomsom** invites bids from eligible bidders for the construction of below mentioned works under national competitive bidding procedures.
- 2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the **Office of Gharapjhong Rural Municipal Executive, Jomsom, and Phone no.: 069-440016**. Or may visit the Public Procurement Monitoring Office- PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
- 3. Bidding documents are available online and can be downloaded from eGP system http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Intrested bidder should register in the e-GP system and deposit the cost of bidding document 5000.00 NRS. in following specified.

Nepal of the bank: Nepal Bank limited, Jomsom Branch

Name of office : Gharapjhong Rural Municipality, Jomsom.
Office Account No. : 0680300000003000005 (Dharauti Account)

- 4. Pre- bid meeting shall be held on 2076/02/02, 12:00 hrs at Office of Gharapjhong Rural Municipal Excecutive, Jomsom.
- 5. Interested bidders should submit online bids through e- procurement portal http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp only on or before 2076-02-20, 12:00 hrs. Bidders are required to follow the electronic bid submission procedure as specified on eGP system operating guidelines, 2073 and user manual issued by PPMO which are available on eGP system.
- 6. Online bids shall be opened in the presence of bidder's reprensentatives who choose to attend at the specified date and time as shown in table below at the Office of Gharapjhong Rural Municipal Executive, Jomsom. Online bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security amounting to a minimum of as shown in the table below and scaned copy of the bid security in PDF format should be uploaded on eGP system during bid submission, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid (120 days).
- 7. If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the bids as specified, the bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.
- 8. The employers reserve the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly all the bids without assigning the reason, whatsoever.
- 9. Any provisions which are not mentioned in the notice will be consistent with public Procurement Act (PPA), 2063/ Public Procurement Regulations (PPR), 2064 and other prevailing Nepalese laws.

SN	Contract identification No.	Work Description	Bid Security Amount(N Rs.)	Deadline for Bid submission date and time	Bid opening date and time	Bid document Amount (NRs.)
1.	GRMJ/W/06/075/076	Construction of Multipurpose Hall, Gharapjhong -4,Jomsom Mustang	834000.00	2076-02-20 12:00 Hrs	2076-02-20 13:00 Hrs	5000.00

Chief Administrative officer